RESOLUTION 2005 - 183

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING HERSCHEL ALLEN, SUPERVISOR OF THE DUVAL COUNTY VETERANS SERVICES DIVISION, FOR HIS ASSISTANCE TO THE VETERANS OF NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Herschel Allen, Supervisor of the Duval County Veterans Services Division, has willingly stepped in to serve three hundred and twenty-eight (328) Nassau County veterans since May of 2004; and

WHEREAS, Herschel Allen personally traveled to Nassau County to offer assistance to those veterans who were physically or mentally unable to travel to his office in Duval County; and

WHEREAS, the additional ten percent (10%) increase in workload for the Duval County Veterans Services Division that this entailed was accomplished in a compassionate manner that insured Nassau County's Veterans the greatest possible benefits allowed by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>14th</u> day of December, 2005, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. The Board sincerely thanks Herschel Allen and his Duval County Veterans Services Division Office for stepping in to offer compassionate, willing, and effective assistance to our Veterans in Nassau County, despite an increase in their workload and having to travel to Nassau County to serve our disabled veterans, who were unable to travel to Duval County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANŠLEY N. ACREE Its: Chairman

AA IGGINBOTHAM JIM

ТОМ

FLOYD

Harraine Marshal

MARIANNE MARSHALL

ATTEST:

OHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

CHAEL S. MULLIN

z/amyers/res/Herschel-allen